## AMENDMENTS TO LB651

(Amendments to Linehan amendments, AM1226)

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

1	1. On page 1, line 3, after "and" insert "insert ' <u>reliable and</u>
2	valid' and strike"; in lines 4, 7, 15, and 18 strike " <u>local</u> " and insert
3	" <u>reliable and valid local</u> "; in line 5 strike the last "and"; in line 6
4	strike " <u>local</u> " and insert " <u>reliable and valid local</u> " and before the
5	period insert "; and strike beginning with ' <u>who</u> ' in line 30 through
6	' <u>plan</u> ' in line 31"; in line 9 after " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>school and the</u> "; in
7	line 20 before the period insert "and insert ' <u>reliable and valid</u> '"; and
8	in line 22 before the semicolon insert "and insert ' <u>reliable and valid</u> '".